HE / 001539

Document number 001539 Revision 5 NodeID Livelink: 54939764

Agfa HealthCare

## **AGFA HEALTHCARE IHE Integration Statement**

**IMPAX 6.7.x Solution** 

Status: Released Document No. 001539

Revision: 5

NodeID Livelink: 54939764

When printed, this is NOT a controlled copy



Page 1 of 5

Page 2 of 5

HE / 001539

Document number 001539 Revision 5 NodeID Livelink: 54939764

Agfa HealthCare

## **Document Information**

Service-related contact	All service-related contact information	http://www.agfahealthcare.com/global/en/main/contact/index.
information worldwide	is available on this URL→	<u>isp</u>

Issued by: Agfa HealthCare SIV Connectivity Septestraat 27 B-2640 Mortsel

tel: +32 3 444 9367

email: <a href="mailto:connectivity@agfa.com">connectivity@agfa.com</a>

Agfa shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance or use of this publication. Agfa reserves the right to revise this publication and to make changes to its content at any time, without obligation to notify any person or entity of such revisions and changes. This publication may only be used in connection with the promotion, sales, installation and use of Agfa equipment.

Copyright © 2020 Agfa HealthCare All rights reserved



HE / 001539

Document number 001539 Revision 5 NodelD Livelink: 54939764

Agfa HealthCare

## **REVISION RECORD**

IHE Integration Statement Template NodeID : 8818216			
Revision Number	Date	Reason for Change	
1.0	28 Sep 2005	Initial revision	
1.1	01 Feb 2007	Update on Agfa logo and Revision Record layout	
1.2	19 Mar 2008	Insert Livelink NodeID in header and front page, adjust links.	
1.3	25 Jan 2011	Update layout + links	

IHE Integration Statement IMPAX 6.7.x		
Revision Number	Date	Reason for Change
1.0	20 May 2016	Initial version IMPAX 6.7
4	22 April 2020	Update document title to IMPAX 6.7.x Solution as the document is also valid for version 6.7.1
5	24 April 2020	All corrections made in review cycle



Page 3 of 5

Livelink ID: 54939764 Version: 5 Document Status: Approved

HE / 001539

Document number 001539 Revision 5

Agfa HealthCare

NodeID Livelink: 54939764

Page 4 of 5

IHE Integration Statement			
Vendor	Product Name	Version	Date
AGFA HealthCare	IMPAX	6.7	May 2016
		6.7.1	July 2020

This product implements all transactions required in the IHE Technical Framework to support the IHE Integration Profiles, Actors and Options listed below:

Integration Profiles Implemented	Actors Implemented	Options Implemented		
CARD – Cardiology Domain				
CATH - Cardiac Catheterization Workflow	Image Display	None		
	nfrastructure Domain			
CT - Consistent Time	Time Client	None		
RAD –	Radiology Domain			
ARI - Access to Radiology Information	Image Manager / Archive	None		
•	Image Display	None		
CPI - Consistent Presentation of Images	Image Manager / Archive	None		
	Image Display	None		
	Evidence Creator	None		
	Print Composer	None		
<b>DBT</b> – Digital Breast Tomosynthesis	Image Manager / Archive	None		
	Image Display	None		
ED - Evidence Document	Image Manager / Archive	None		
IOCM – Imaging Object Change Management <sup>1</sup>	Change Requester	None		
KIN - Key Image Notes	Image Manager / Archive	None		
	Evidence Creator	None		
	Image Display	None		
MAMMO - Mammography Image	Image Manager / Archive	None		
	Image Display	None		
	Print Composer	None		
NM – Nuclear Medicine Image	Image Manager / Archive	None		
PDI - Portable data for Imaging	Portable Media Creator	None		
	Portable Media Importer	None		
	Image Display	None		
	Print Composer	None		
PIR - Patient information Reconciliation	Image Manager / Archive	None		
	PPS Manager	None		
REM - Radiation Exposure Monitoring	Image Manager / Archive	None		
RWF - Reporting Workflow	Image Manager / Archive	None		
· -	PPS Manager	None		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The IOCM module is an optional module provided by the Agfa Global Professional Services Team



HE / 001539

Document number 001539 Revision 5 NodeID Livelink: 54939764

Agfa HealthCare

SINR - Simple Image & Numeric Report	Report Repository	None
SWF - Scheduled Workflow	Image Manager / Archive	None
	Image Display	None
	Evidence Creator	None

**PPS Manager** 

Internet address for vendor's IHE information: www.agfahealthcare.com/ihe

**Links to Standards Conformance Statements for the Implementation** 

HL7 www.agfahealthcare.com/hl7

DICOM www.agfahealthcare.com/dicom

Links to general information on IHE

IHE International: <a href="www.ihe.net">www.ihe.net</a> In Europe: <a href="www.ihe-europe.net">www.ihe-europe.net</a> In Japan: <a href="www.ihe-j.org/">www.ihe-j.org/</a>



Page 5 of 5

None